## **AUGUST 2022 AGENDA**

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON AUGUST 29, 2022 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER JASON ROACH

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2022/08:**

	APPROVAL OF STATUTORY BOND FOR COUNTY PUBLIC OFFICIAL FOR THE
	TERM OF OFFICE BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING AUGUST 31, 2026

- 2022/08/02 APPROVAL TO SURPLUS ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT FROM VARIOUS OFFICES AND RECYCLE
- 2022/08/03

  APPROVAL OF PRIVATE CHAPTER 66, AN AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 304 OF THE PRIVATE ACTS OF 1982, AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER NO. 74, SECTION 6 & 7, ALLOWING FOR AN INCREASE OF THE JUVENILE JUDGES' POSITION FROM PART-TIME TO FULL-TIME
- 2022/08/04 RE-APPOINTMENT OF DR. MARK DALLE-AVE AS MEDICAL EXAMINER FOR HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR A FIVE YEAR TERM ENDING AUGUST 31, 2027
- 2022/08/05 APPROVAL OF STANDARD MILEAGE REIMBURSTMENT RATE INCREASED TO .625 CENTS PER MILE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 22, 2022 AS PER STATE RATES
- 2022/08/06 TO APPROVE \$300,000.00 BE ALLOCATED TO ISAIAH 117 HOUSE FROM THE BABY DOE SETTLEMENT
- 2022/08/07 TO APPROVE \$200,000.00 BE ALLOCATED TO THE HAWKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DRUG FUND FROM THE BABY DOE SETTLEMENT
- 2022/08/08

  UTILIZING AVAILABLE TDEC (TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION) FUNDING FOR UPGRADES OF EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WATER LINES FOR FURST UTILITY DISTRICT OF HAWKINS COUNTY

2022/08/09 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDENT
2022/08/10 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT

<u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u>
(BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING)

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002

DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS